
Office of the
Chief Commercial Manager

Bhubaneswar

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of the Gazette Notification S.O.No.233(E) dt.2nd

February, 2011 (English and Hindi versions) wherein the list of "Notified stations" for the
purpose of removal of goods without delay from such stations for a period of six months, with
effect from 25.02.2011 have been indicated.

Authority: Railway Board's letter No. TC-IJ200 l/223 11 Pt.C dt.10.02.2011.
(Rates circular No.4/2011)

~
(S.Mahapatra)

Dy Chief Commercial Manager(F.S)

All Station Managers/ Goods Supervisors/Commercial Supervisors /Siding Clerks / Booking Clerk in
Charges / Weigh Bridge Clerks / Clerk in Charges.
Copy for information and necessary action to the:-
COM: ECoR.SDGM/ECoRiBBS, Chairman/RCT/BBS,Dy.CVO/ECoRiBBS, Dy.COM(FOIS)/ECoR/BBS
POIRCT/BBS, Audit officer/BBS. Rates Section /CCM/ECoR/BBS -10 sets
DRM: KUR,WAT,SBPIECoR, Sr.DOM- KUR,WAT,SBP/ECoR
Sr.DCM :KUR,WAT/SBP/ECoR. Dy.CCM(Claims)/E.Co.Rly,FA & CAO/BBS:E.Co.Rly, Traffic
Manager: VZP, Paradeep PortTrust / Paradeep.

(s.~patra)
Dy Chief Commercial Manager( F.S)

Sf NO- Ii Lf{}/ /1

I r fJ I/lJ£1 (j)

W



Government of India (Bharat Sarkar)
Ministry of Railways (Rail Mantralaya)

Railway Board

GM(Comml.)
All Indian Railways

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of the Gazette Notification 5.0. No.
233 (E) dt. 2nd February, 2011 (English and Hindi versions) wherein the list of
'Notified Stations' for th~ purpose of removal of goods without delay from such
stations for a period of six months, with efft'ct from 25.2.2011 have been
indicated.

It is to mention that no change has been made in the list pertaining to
certain Zonal Railways due to non-receipt of their suggestions in time.

The name of stations required to be notified from 25.8.2011 may be
intimated to Board's office latest by 30.06.2011, failing which it will be assumed
that the railway has no suggestiou fm-any change in (he exrstingJl~

(AaS~~a Mehrotra)
It. Director_Traffic CommI. (Rates)

Railway Board

J't N()· 11 cqt)/I/
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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(Railways)

NOTIFICATION

New Delhi. the 2nd February, 2011
S.D. 233(E).-ln exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section(l) of Section 89

of the Railways Act, 1989(No.24 of 1989), the Central Government, being satisfied
that it is necessary that the goods booked by trains intended solely for the
carriage of goods to any Railway Station should be removed without delay from
such Railway Station and having regard to the factors specified in the first
proviso to that sub-section hereby declares the following Railway Stations as
'Notified Stations' for the purpose of removal of goods without delay from such
Stations for a period of six months with effect from 25.2.2011 namely:

Central Railway
Ahmednagar
Akala
Akola (Parcel)
Belapur
Betul
Bhigwan
Bhusawal (Parcel)
BPT Grain Depot
Burhanpur (Parcel)
Butibori
Chandrapur
Dadar (Parcel)
Daund
Deolali (Parcel)
Dhule
Gulbarga
Gulbarga (Parcel)
Jalgaon
Jalgaon (Parcel)
Kalamboli

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

J L Nt).

Kalyan
Kalyan (Parcel)
Khadki
Khamgaan
Khandwa
Khandwa (Parcel)
Kolhapur(Gur Market)
Kolhapur (Parcel)
Kopargaon
Kurduwadi
Latur
Loni
Lokmanya Tilak Terminus (Parcel)
Malkapur
Manmad (Parcel)
Miraj
Miraj (Parcel)
Mumbai CSTj'\.vadi Bunder (Parcel & Luggage)
Nagothane
Nandgaon



<

'",~.

,.
8 THE GAZETTE OF INDIA: EXTRAORDINARY [PART I[--SF(. 3(ii)1

41 Nasik Road 83 Cossimbazar

42 Nasik Road (Parcel) 84 Cossipore Road

43 New Mulund Goods Shed 85 Durgapur

44 Pandharpm 86 Habra
45 Pen 87 Howrah Goods

46 Pune 88 Howrah Parcel

47 Pune (Parcel) 89 Jasidih

48 Rahuri 90 Krishnanagar City In.

49 Roha 91 MaIda Town

50 Sangli 92 Naihati

51 Saswad 93 New Alipur (Kolkata)
52 Solapur 94 Raniganj

53 Solapur (Parcel) 95 Sealdah

54 Taloja Panchanand 96 Sealdah(P arcel)
55 Turbhe Goods Complex 97 Tapasi

56 Wadi Bunder 98 Titagarh

57 Wardha East Coast Railway
58 Yeo1a 99 Bhadrak

East Central Railway 100 Bhubaneswar (Parcel)
59 Barkakana 101 Brahmapur (Parcel)
60 Begusarai 102 Cuttack
61 Daltonganj 103 Doikalu

;..' 62 Dehri -on-sone 104 Hirakud
63 Dhanbad 105 Jagannathpur
64 Fatuwah 106 Jajpur Keonjhar Road
65 Gaya 107 Kesinga
66 Karpuri Gram 108 Khurda Road
67 Koderma 109 Lapang
68 Motihari 110 Mandirhasaud
69 Mughalsarai 111 Nayagarh
70 Naryanpur Anant 112 Puri(Parcel)
71 Sasaram 113 Rayagada
72 Singarauli 114 Sambalpur City

Eastern Railway 115 Sambalpur (Parcel)
73 Asansol 116 Sukinda Road
74 Ballygunge 117 Visakha patnam(Parcel)
75 Bardhman 118 Vizianagram(Parcel)
76 Barasat Northern Railway

77 Belghoria 119 Adarsh Nagar

78 Berhampore Court 120 Ahmadgarh

79 Bhagalpur(B.G.) 121 Alamnagar

80 BongaonJn. 122 Ambala Cantt.
",. 81 Budge Bu>ige 123 Amritsar

82 Chitpur 124 Ayodhya

--s- e- N 1/ /} (~~)/ II / 'I, (J t1Jt!! @
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125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

Badli
Bahadurgarh
Ballabhgarh
Bareilly
Barabanki
Batala
Bari Brahman
Bhatinda
Chandigarh
Chaneti
Dariyapur
Delhi Kishanganj
Dhandari Kalan
Faizabad
Faridabad
Gajraula
Garhmukteshwar
Ghaziabad
Hardoi
Harthala
Jagadhri
Jalandhar City
Jalandhar Cantt.
Jammu Tawi
Jind
Jwalapur
Kaithal
Kamal
Khanna
Kurukshetra
Ludhiana
Mandi Gobindgarh
Mansa
Meerut Mandi
Moradahad
Muzaffamagar
Panipat
Palwal
Partapur
Phagwara
Rae Bareli
Rajpura
Rarnpur
Rishikesh
Rohtak

170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

Roorkee
Roza
Safindoo
Saharanpur
Sangrur
Shahabad Markanda
Shahjahanpur
Shakurbasti
Sonipat
Suranussi
Thomsonganj
Tohana
Tugalakabad
Varanasi
North Central Railway
Agra Cantt(Parcel)
Agra Fort(Parcel)
Aligarh (Goods-Parcel both)
Allahabad In.(Parcel)
Gwalior (Goods-Parcel both)
Iradatganj (Goods Shed)
Jhansi (Goods - Parcel both)
Kanpur Central (Goods and Parcel both)
Mathura In. (Parcel)
Morena (Goods Shed)
Nairn (Goods Shed)
Mirzapur(Parcel)
Yamuna Bridge (Goods Shed)
North Eastern Railway
Azamgarh
Ballia
Basti
Chll.apra in
Chhapra (Parcel)
Deoria Sadar
Ghazipur City
Gonda
Gorakhpur (Parcel)
Indara
lndara In.
Kashipur
Kushmi
Lucknow In. (Parcel)
Manduadih
Mau
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213 MauJn. 254 CochiTIHarbour Terminus
214 Nakha Jungle 255 Coimbatore North In.
215 Rudrapur City 256 Coimba tore(ParceI Office)
216 Siwan 257 Dindigul (B.G.)

Northeast Frontier Railway 258 Dindigul Parcel Office
217 Dalkhola/ BG/ Goods 259 Ernakulam Goods
218 Dimapur 260 Ernakulam In. (PO)
219 Dharmanagar 261 Erode In.
220 Guwahati (Parcel) 262 Erode Parcel Office
221 Haibargaon/ BG/ Goods 263 Katpadi(B.G.)
222 Hasimara/ BG/ Goods 264 Korukkupet Goods
223 Jogbani/ BG/ Goods 265 Kudalnagar
224 Karimganj 266 Madras Salt Cotaurs
225 Katihar 267 Madurai Parcel office
226 Kishanganj 268 Mangalore
227 Lanka / BG/ Goods 269 New Parcel Complex(Salt Cotaurs)
228 New Bongaigon (B.G.) 270 Quilon (B.G.Goods)

I
229 New Cooch Behar (B.G.) 271 Royapuram I

I230 New Guwahati 272 Salem In. I
I

231 New Jalpaiguri (B.G.) 273 Salem Market (B.G.) I232 North Lakhimpur 274 Trichur I

233 Purnea / BG/ Goods 275 Tiruchirapalli Goods (B.G.& M.G.) 1-
~...

234 SiJchar 276 Trivandrum Central (PO)
235 Tinsukia Goods 277 Virudhunagar (B.G.)

North Western Railway South Central Railway
236 Abu Road(Parcel) 278 Adilabad
237 Ajmer (Parcel) 279 Ananatpur
238 Alwar Goods Shed (AGS) 280 Aurangabad
239 Beawar (Parcel) 281 Cuddappah
240 Bhilwara(Parcel) 282 Falaknuma
241 Jaipur(Parcel) 283 Jaggayyapet Town
242 Jodhpur (Parcel) 284 Jalna
243 Kanakpura (Goods) 285 Kakinada Port

.
'~'-

244 Khori (Goods) 286 Karimnagar
245 Marwar In. (Parcel) 287 Maltekdi
246 Nasirabad (Parcel) 288 Miryalaguda
247 Falna (Parcel) 289 Nalgonda
248 Sri Ganga Nagar 290 Nandyal
249 Udaipur City(Parcel) 291 Nizamabad

Southern Railway 292 Parbhani
250 Arakkonam 293 ParH Vaijnath
251 Calicut (Parcel Office) 294 Peddapalli
252 Chennai Central Parcel Office 295 Raichur
253 Chennai Egmore Parcel Office 296 Rajahmundry

...{t. NO, Il (~[)//1.1 11 !lltrJ @
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297 Reddipalem Goods Shed 341
298 Renigunta 342
299 Sanathnagar Old Goods Shed 343
300 Sanathnagar New Goods Complex
301 Tadepalligudem 344
302 Venkatachalam 345
303 Vijayawada 346
304 Warangal 347

South Eastern Railway 348
305 Abada/ SGD' 349
306 Adra 350
307 Balasore 351
308 Bankura 352
309 Bhaga Station(Bhaga Goods Shed) 353
310 Birrrtitrapur Goods Shed 354
311 Bishnupur 355
312 Bokaro Steel City 356
313 Burnpur 357
314 Chandil 358
315 Chandrakona Road 359
316 Chaurashi 3110
317 Dalbhumgarh 3111
318 Gala Road 362
319 Jaleswar163
320 Jhargram 364
321 Jharsuguda 365
322 Jhantipahari
323 Hatia 366
324 Kalaikunda 367
325 Kharagpur 368
326 Khantapara 369
327 Lohardaga Goods Shed 370
328 Midnapur 371
329 Muri 372
330 Namkom 373
331 Nimpura 374
332 Panskura 375
333 Purulia 376
334 Radhanagar 377
335 Ranchi Station (Parcel Office) 378
336 Rajgangpur Goods Shed 379
337 Rourkela 380
338 Rukni 381
339 Rupsa 382
340 Shalimar 183

Sora
Tatanagar
Tatisilvai
South East Central Railway
Akaltara
Balod
Baraduar
Belha
Bilaspur
Kishrampur
Chhindwara
Durg
Candia
!hvari
Kalumna
Kharisa
Pendra Road
Raipur
Raipur Store Depot (RSD)
Rajnandgaon
Raigarh
Shahdol
Silyari
SQT/ Bhillai
Tilda
Uslapur
South Western Railway
Amargol
l:3aiyappanahalli
Bangalore Cily (Parcel)
Belgaum
Rellary
Bijapur
Davangere
Davangere (Parcel)
Cunji
Hassan
Hassan (Goods)
IIospet
1TubJi(Parce!)
Kalem
Koppal
Munirabad
Mysore
Mysore (Parcel)
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384 Navalur 408 Junagadh
385 New Mysore Goods Terminal 409 Kandla Port

386 Sanvordam (Kudachere) 410 Kankariva
J

387 Sattellite Goods Terminal/White Field 411 Lakshmihai Nagar

188 Shimoga Town 412 Mchsana
389 Shimoga Town (Goods) 413 Mumbai Central (Luggage/Parcel)

390 Tinaighat 414 Mundra Port Terminal

391 Vasco-da-gam.a 415 Nadiad (Goods)

392 Yeshwantpur 416 Nagda (Parcel)
Western Railway 417 Parcel Depot Grant Road

393 Ahmedabad(BG & MG) Parcel 418 Rajkot (Goods & Parcel)
394 Anand 419 Ranoli (Goods)
:195 Anklcsbwar 420 Ratlam (B.G) (Parcel) [ :

~96 Sandra Terminus (luggage) 421 Surat (Goods & Parcel)
397 13haruch (Goods) 422 Ujjain
39H Bhavnagar Terminus 423 Vadodara In. (Parcel) & Vatlodara
:199 Hhimasar marshall ing Yard(Goods)
400 Chi ttau rgarh 424 Viramgam i;

I;
401 Dahod 425 Windmill i!

402 Dewas West Central Railway
, '

j I
403 Gandhidham 426 Bhopal

\404 Codhrd (Goods) 427 Kachhpura
405 Hapa 42R Satna

'\it~' 406 lndore (B.C.) (Parcel) 429 Kota
~ 407 Togeshwari AT(Goods) 430 Katni-Murwara (Goods Shed) I

i
i

IF No. TC-l/2001/223/1 Pt.CI

G D.BlWIMA, Executive Director Trsl1ic Commercial (Rates)
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